
SouthEastern Arizona Community Action Program 

Board of Directors/Advisory 

State Fiscal Year 2017 

 Cochise County Graham County     

  
  Lourds Lizby (Low Income Primary) Janet Casoose(Low Income Primary) 
 497 E. Van Ness Street P. O. Box 346 / #28 Rodeo Lane 
 Cochise, AZ 85606 Peridot, AZ 85542 
 Home (520) 507-4918  Office (928) 475-3714;  Cell (928) 200-5427 
 E-mail: thnkhvns@gmail.com E-mail:  j_casoose@hotmail.com  
 Term Limit:  3 years (July 1, 2014 – June 30, 2017) Term Limit:  (December 3, 2015 – December 2, 2018)  
   
 

  Shirley Ross (Low Income Alternate) (Low-Income Alternate) 
 5966 E. Clapp Homestead Rd.  
 Pearce, AZ 85625  
 Home (760) 315-6064  
 E-mail: ccloudjr@live.com  
 Term Limit:  3 years (July 1, 2014 – June 30, 2017) 
 
  
 
  
 
 
 

 Roland Knox (Private Primary) (Private Primary) 
 Northern Cochise Community Hospital Chief Executive Officer  
 901 West Rex Allen Drive  
 Willcox, AZ 85643  
 Work (520) 384-3541 Ext. 290; Cell (520) 507-3235   
  E-mail: RKnox@ncch.com  
 Term Limit:  3 years (July 1, 2014 – June 30, 2017) 
 
 

 Dennis Drury (Private Alternate) (Private Alternate) 
 Director of Information Tech. at Northern Cochise Comm. Hospital  
 901 West Rex Allen Drive  
 Willcox, AZ 85643  
 Work (520) 766-6492; Cell (520) 507-0413  
 E-mail:  DDrury@ncch.com    
 Term Limit:  3 years (July 1, 2014 – June 30, 2017) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

 Randy Heiss (Public Primary) Horatio Skeete (Public Primary) 
 Southeastern Az. Governments Organization Executive Director  Safford City Manager 
 1403 W. Hwy 92 808 8th Ave 
 Bisbee, AZ 85603 Safford, AZ 85546 
  Work (520) 432-5301Ext. 202; Cell (520) 678-3220  Work (928) 432-4011; Cell (928) 965-6094; Fax (928) 348-8515 
 E-mail: rheiss@seago.org E-mail:  hskeete@ci.safford,az.us 
 Term Limit:  3 years (July 1, 2014 – June 30, 2017) Term Limit:  3 years (July 1, 2014 – June 30, 2017) 
  
 
 

     Larry Catten (Public Alternate) Julie Rodriguez (Public Alternate) 
 SEAGO Economic Development Planner Graham County Chief Financial Officer 
 1403 W. Hwy 92 921 Thatcher Blvc.  
 Bisbee, AZ 85603 Safford, AZ 85546 
 Work (520) 678-5553 Work (928) 428-5951 or (928) 428-3250 
 E-mail:  lcatten@seago.org  E-mail:  jrodriguez@graham.az.gov 
 Term Limit:  3 years (July 1, 2014 – June 30, 2017) Term Limit:  3 years (July 1, 2014 – June 30, 2017) 
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 Greenlee County Santa Cruz County 
  Gina M. Grove (Low Income Primary) Donamaria McKenzie (Low Income Primary)  
 387975 Az 75 P.O. Box 6455 
 Duncan, AZ 85534 Nogales, AZ 85628 
 Home (928) 215-0431 Home (520) 604-8598 
 E-mail:gina410@live.com E-mail: seguradona@yahoo.com  
 Term Limit:  3 years (July 1, 2014 – June 30, 2017) Term Limit:  3 years (July 1, 2014 – June 30, 2017) 
 
 
 

  (Low Income Alternate) (Low Income Alternate) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Suzanne Menges (Private Primary) Amanda Rivero (Private Primary) 
 Duncan Valley Electric Coop Board of Directors Unisource Energy Services Customer Care Supervisor - Nogales 
 P.O. Box 842 861 W. Mariposa 
 Safford, AZ 85548 Nogales, AZ 85621 
 Work (928) 961-0915   Work (520) 761-7957 
 E-mail: colsaf2008@gmail.com   Email:  arivero@tep.com 
 Term Limit:  3 years (July 1, 2014 – June 30, 2017) Term Limit:  3 years (July 1, 2014 – June 30, 2017) 

 
  
                                                   

    

 Judy McKinley (Private Alternate) Norma Lucero, (Private Alternate)  
 Duncan Valley Electric Coop Board of Directors Unisource Energy Services Administrative Assistant - Nogales 
 255 Willow Creek Lane 861 W. Mariposa 
 Duncan, AZ 85634 Nogales, AZ 85621  
 Work (928) 651-1182  Work (520)761-7957   
 E-mail:  Lilhen077@yahoo.com  Email: nlucero@uesaz.com  
 Term Limit:  3 years (July 1, 2014 – June 30, 2017) Term Limit:  3 years (July 1, 2014 – June 30, 2017) 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 Steve Rutherford (Public Primary) Mauricio Chavez (Public Primary) 
 Greenlee County Health & Services Director Santa Cruz County Workforce Investment Director 
 P.O. Box 936 610 N. Morley Ave. 
 Clifton, AZ 85533 Nogales, AZ 85628 
 Work (928) 865-2601/ or (928)965-4525; Fax (928) 865-1929 Work (520) 375-8014     
 E-Mail: srutherford@co.greenlee.az.us Email: mchavez@Co.Santa-Cruz.az.us 
 Term Limit:  3 years (July 1, 2014 – June 30, 2017) Term Limit:  3 years (July 1, 2014 – June 30, 2017)   
   
  

   Yvonne Pearson(Public Alternate) (Public Alternate) 
 Greenlee County Deputy County Administrator  
 253 5th Street / P.O. Box 908   
 Clifton, AZ 85533  
 Work (928) 865-2072  
 E-Mail:  ypearson@co.greenlee.az.us    
 Term Limit:  (December 3, 2015 – December 2, 2018)  
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